XIV. Other significant events

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

In the reporting period, Hefei Guoxuan High-tech Power Energy Co., Ltd. (“Guoxuan High-tech”), where the

Company held a stake, successfully carried out a back door listing through Jiangsu Dongyuan Electrical Group

Co., Ltd. (“Dongyuan Electrical”) and the relevant asset transfer formalities were all completed. As such, the

shares held by the Company in Guoxuan High-tech were shifted to 73,006,150 shares held by the Company in

Dongyuan Electrical. These shares are restrictedly tradable shares which were listed on 15 May 2015 and shall not

be transferred within 12 months of the issuance completion date (for details, see Announcement No. 2015-018 on

Progress of Back Door Listing of Shareholding Company disclosed on www.cninfo.com.cn dated 14 May 2015).

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

2015 Semi-annual Report of Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.

40

Section VI. Changes in Shares & Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Number
Percentag

e

New

shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalizat

ion of

capital

reserve

Other Subtotal Number
Percentag

e

I. Restricted shares  3,392,721 0.35%   1,017,816 65,520 1,083,336 4,476,057 0.35%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
3,392,721 0.35%   1,017,816 65,520 1,083,336 4,476,057 0.35%

Among which: shares held

by domestic corporations
3,057,918 0.31%   917,375 -15,367 902,008 3,959,926 0.31%

Shares held

by domestic natural

persons

334,803 0.03%   100,441 80,887 181,328 516,131 0.04%

II. Non-restricted shares

975,171,0

24
99.65%

292,551,3

07
-65,520

292,485,7

87

1,267,656

,811
99.65%

1. RMB ordinary shares

749,949,9

87
76.64%

224,984,9

96
-65,520

224,919,4

76

974,869,4

63
76.63%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares

225,221,0

37
23.02%

67,566,31

1

67,566,31

1

292,787,3

48
23.02%

III. Total shares
978,563,7

45
100.00%

293,569,1

23

293,569,1

23

1,272,132

,868
100.00%

Reasons for any changes in shares:

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

1. As resolved by the 2014 Annual General Meeting, the Company granted three additional shares with capital